
Bemidji St. (7-15,4-14 NSIC) -vs- Minnesota St. (13-9,10-8 NSIC)
02/08/20 at Bresnan Arena In Taylor Center, Mankato, MN

 
 

 
 
Bemidji St. 62

Minnesota St. 84

Date: 02/08/20
Time: 3:30 pm
Attendance: 1023
Site: Bresnan Arena In Taylor Center, Mankato, MN
Referees: Danny DuChene, Shawn Winter, Chuck Morning

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bemidji St. 13 23 10 16 62
Minnesota St. 15 19 28 22 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Wolhowe,Claire * 28 6-8 5-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 17
14 Myer,Trinity * 28 4-10 0-1 6-7 2-2 4 2 3 7 0 0 14
12 Bachmann,Brooklyn * 24 3-6 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 3 2 4 0 0 6
20 Zerr,Sydney * 33 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 4 1 1 3
42 Bray,Taylor * 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0
10 Wenner,Molly 24 4-10 2-4 2-2 1-0 1 3 2 5 0 1 12
32 Heittola,Rachael 23 2-7 0-0 3-4 3-6 9 2 2 4 1 1 7
04 Rezabek,Coley 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
23 Dubois,Gabby 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 1 0
03 Gartner,Erica 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Majewski,Isabel 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-51 8-14 12-16 10-23 33 20 13 28 3 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 3-4   75.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 2-4   50.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 21-51   41.2 % 8-14   57.1 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Fett,Kristi * 23 10-16 0-0 2-3 3-4 7 1 0 1 1 1 22
10 Olson,Maddy * 25 7-13 1-4 5-6 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 3 20
23 Stuttley,Tayla * 20 2-8 0-2 2-2 2-2 4 1 4 1 0 2 6
04 Klitzke,Kirstin * 17 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 3 5 0 0 4
30 Drost,Taylor * 21 1-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 3 3
45 Shumski,Rachel 17 3-3 0-0 4-6 1-4 5 2 0 1 3 1 10
20 Menster,Rylee 14 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 4 5
32 Tonsfeldt,Brooke 15 1-4 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 2 0 1 0 2 3
44 Nachazel,Mikayla 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 2 3
01 Batt,Joey 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
34 Polson,Emmaline 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Boettcher,Tyra 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
35 Drees,Carah 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
11 Fuller,Shea 8 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0
14 Wanek,Anna 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Wallis,Hailey 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-69 2-10 18-27 20-22 42 21 12 16 4 21 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 1-4   25.00 % 11-15   73.33 %



4th Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 32-69   46.4 % 2-10   20.0 % 18-27   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bemidji St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota St.
09:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FETT,KRISTI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN
MISS JUMPER by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by FETT,KRISTI
09:10 MISS JUMPER by DROST,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN --
MISS LAYUP by MYER,TRINITY(in the paint) 08:52
REBOUND OFF by ZERR,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by MYER,TRINITY 08:44

08:44 STEAL  by OLSON,MADDY
08:34 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,MADDY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 08:25 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by MYER,TRINITY --

08:11 MISS 3PTR by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MYER,TRINITY --
GOOD 3PTR by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 08:02 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by ZERR,SYDNEY --
FOUL  by BRAY,TAYLOR 07:44
SUB OUT by BRAY,TAYLOR 07:44
SUB IN by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 07:44

07:44 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by FETT,KRISTI
07:44 MISS FT by FETT,KRISTI

REBOUND DEF by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL(in the paint) 07:32 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by MYER,TRINITY --

07:19 MISS JUMPER by OLSON,MADDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MYER,TRINITY(in the paint) 07:04 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL --

06:50 MISS JUMPER by DROST,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL --
TURNOVER  by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 06:44

06:44 STEAL  by OLSON,MADDY
06:37 MISS JUMPER by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
06:33 MISS LAYUP by STUTTLEY,TAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:33 SUB OUT by OLSON,MADDY
06:33 SUB OUT by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
06:33 SUB OUT by DROST,TAYLOR
06:33 SUB IN by BATT,JOEY
06:33 SUB IN by TONSFELDT,BROOKE
06:33 SUB IN by SHUMSKI,RACHEL

SUB OUT by ZERR,SYDNEY 06:33
SUB IN by GARTNER,ERICA 06:33

06:32 10-7 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FETT,KRISTI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MYER,TRINITY 06:18

06:06 FOUL  by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN
06:06 TURNOVER  by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN

TURNOVER  by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 05:52
05:40 10-9 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SHUMSKI,RACHEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 05:19
SUB OUT by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN 05:19
SUB OUT by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 05:19
SUB IN by ZERR,SYDNEY 05:19
SUB IN by BRAY,TAYLOR 05:19
FOUL  by ZERR,SYDNEY 05:08
SUB OUT by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 05:08



SUB IN by DUBOIS,GABBY 05:08
05:04 MISS JUMPER by TONSFELDT,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZERR,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by GARTNER,ERICA 05:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00

04:44 TURNOVER  by BATT,JOEY
04:44 SUB OUT by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN
04:44 SUB IN by OLSON,MADDY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:34
SUB OUT by MYER,TRINITY 04:34
SUB IN by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN 04:34
SUB OUT by BRAY,TAYLOR 04:31
SUB IN by MYER,TRINITY 04:31
SUB OUT by GARTNER,ERICA 04:22
SUB IN by BRAY,TAYLOR 04:22
TURNOVER  by MYER,TRINITY 04:20

04:20 STEAL  by BATT,JOEY
FOUL  by BRAY,TAYLOR 04:14
SUB OUT by DUBOIS,GABBY 03:57
SUB OUT by BRAY,TAYLOR 03:57
SUB IN by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 03:57
SUB IN by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 03:57

03:52 10-10 GOOD FT by OLSON,MADDY(fastbreak)
03:45 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by OLSON,MADDY(fastbreak)
03:37 SUB OUT by FETT,KRISTI
03:37 SUB IN by DROST,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by MYER,TRINITY 03:34
03:34 STEAL  by DROST,TAYLOR
03:18 TURNOVER  by SHUMSKI,RACHEL

SUB OUT by MYER,TRINITY 03:18
SUB IN by WENNER,MOLLY 03:18

02:55 FOUL  by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
TURNOVER  by WENNER,MOLLY 02:38
FOUL  by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN 02:29

02:26 TURNOVER  by TONSFELDT,BROOKE
STEAL  by WENNER,MOLLY 02:26
MISS 3PTR by ZERR,SYDNEY 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BATT,JOEY
02:01 10-13 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BATT,JOEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL(in the paint) 01:36
01:36 BLOCK  by SHUMSKI,RACHEL

REBOUND OFF by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DROST,TAYLOR
01:24 MISS 3PTR by OLSON,MADDY

-- REBOUND OFF by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
01:20 MISS JUMPER by TONSFELDT,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by ZERR,SYDNEY --
01:19 FOUL  by OLSON,MADDY
01:19 SUB OUT by BATT,JOEY
01:19 SUB OUT by TONSFELDT,BROOKE
01:19 SUB OUT by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
01:19 SUB IN by FULLER,SHEA
01:19 SUB IN by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
01:19 SUB IN by NACHAZEL,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 01:19
SUB IN by DUBOIS,GABBY 01:19
TURNOVER  by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 01:16

01:16 STEAL  by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
01:09 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,MADDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:07



00:46 SUB OUT by OLSON,MADDY
00:46 SUB IN by MENSTER,RYLEE
00:46 FOUL  by MENSTER,RYLEE

GOOD 3PTR by WENNER,MOLLY 00:37 13-15 H 2
ASSIST  by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN --

00:15 MISS JUMPER by DROST,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NACHAZEL,MIKAYLA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bemidji St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota St.
09:50 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by STUTTLEY,TAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE(in the paint) 09:37 15-17 H 2
FOUL  by ZERR,SYDNEY 09:27

09:27 SUB OUT by NACHAZEL,MIKAYLA
09:27 SUB IN by FETT,KRISTI

SUB OUT by DUBOIS,GABBY 09:27
SUB IN by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 09:27

09:27 MISS FT by FULLER,SHEA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:27 MISS FT by FULLER,SHEA
REBOUND DEF by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by WENNER,MOLLY(fastbreak) 09:20 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by ZERR,SYDNEY --

09:06 18-19 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MENSTER,RYLEE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WENNER,MOLLY 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:34 SUB OUT by MENSTER,RYLEE
08:34 SUB IN by BATT,JOEY
08:23 MISS LAYUP by FETT,KRISTI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE --
MISS LAYUP by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL(in the paint) 08:11
REBOUND OFF by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by WENNER,MOLLY 08:05 20-19 V 1
ASSIST  by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL --

07:55 MISS 3PTR by FULLER,SHEA
-- REBOUND OFF by STUTTLEY,TAYLA

FOUL  by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN 07:51
07:51 SUB OUT by FULLER,SHEA
07:51 SUB IN by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN

SUB OUT by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN 07:51
SUB IN by MYER,TRINITY 07:51

07:51 20-20 GOOD FT by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
07:51 20-21 H 1 GOOD FT by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
07:44 FOUL  by DROST,TAYLOR
07:37 SUB OUT by DROST,TAYLOR
07:37 SUB IN by SHUMSKI,RACHEL

GOOD FT by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 07:37 21-21
GOOD FT by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 07:37 22-21 V 1

07:24 MISS LAYUP by FETT,KRISTI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FETT,KRISTI

07:20 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FETT,KRISTI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WENNER,MOLLY 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
06:51 MISS JUMPER by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MYER,TRINITY --
MISS JUMPER by ZERR,SYDNEY 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
FOUL  by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 06:19



06:19 SUB OUT by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
06:19 SUB IN by TONSFELDT,BROOKE
06:01 MISS JUMPER by FETT,KRISTI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL(in the paint) 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TONSFELDT,BROOKE

05:40 22-25 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by SHUMSKI,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN
MISS LAYUP by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL(in the paint) 05:26
REBOUND OFF by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL --
SUB OUT by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 05:24
SUB IN by DUBOIS,GABBY 05:24
TURNOVER  by WENNER,MOLLY 05:12

05:12 STEAL  by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
05:03 22-27 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 04:51 25-27 H 2
ASSIST  by WENNER,MOLLY --

04:33 SUB OUT by BATT,JOEY
04:33 SUB IN by OLSON,MADDY

SUB OUT by ZERR,SYDNEY 04:33
SUB IN by REZABEK,COLEY 04:33

04:29 MISS JUMPER by FETT,KRISTI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TONSFELDT,BROOKE

04:15 TURNOVER  by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by WENNER,MOLLY(in the paint) 04:00 27-27

03:49 27-29 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FETT,KRISTI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN

03:32 FOUL  by TONSFELDT,BROOKE
SUB OUT by DUBOIS,GABBY 03:32
SUB IN by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 03:32
MISS JUMPER by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 03:21

03:21 BLOCK  by FETT,KRISTI
-- REBOUND DEF by FETT,KRISTI

03:08 MISS 3PTR by OLSON,MADDY
-- REBOUND OFF by TONSFELDT,BROOKE

FOUL  by WENNER,MOLLY 03:01
SUB OUT by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 03:01
SUB IN by ZERR,SYDNEY 03:01

03:01 MISS FT by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:01 27-30 H 3 GOOD FT by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
GOOD LAYUP by MYER,TRINITY(in the paint) 02:38 29-30 H 1

02:26 TURNOVER  by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN
STEAL  by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 02:26
MISS JUMPER by WENNER,MOLLY 02:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MYER,TRINITY(in the paint) 02:07 31-30 V 1

02:07 FOUL  by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
02:07 SUB OUT by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
02:07 SUB IN by STUTTLEY,TAYLA

GOOD FT by MYER,TRINITY 02:07 32-30 V 2
01:53 TURNOVER  by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by REZABEK,COLEY 01:22 34-30 V 4
ASSIST  by WENNER,MOLLY --

01:10 TURNOVER  by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN
STEAL  by ZERR,SYDNEY 01:10

01:05 FOUL  by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
01:05 SUB OUT by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN
01:05 SUB IN by BATT,JOEY

GOOD FT by MYER,TRINITY(fastbreak) 01:05 35-30 V 5
GOOD FT by MYER,TRINITY(fastbreak) 01:05 36-30 V 6

00:52 MISS JUMPER by FETT,KRISTI



REBOUND DEF by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by WENNER,MOLLY(in the paint) 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BATT,JOEY
00:16 MISS LAYUP by OLSON,MADDY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TONSFELDT,BROOKE
00:09 36-32 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FETT,KRISTI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WENNER,MOLLY 00:01
00:01 STEAL  by TONSFELDT,BROOKE

00:00 36-34 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by TONSFELDT,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bemidji St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota St.
10:00 SUB OUT by BATT,JOEY
10:00 SUB OUT by TONSFELDT,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN
10:00 SUB IN by DROST,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by REZABEK,COLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by MYER,TRINITY 10:00
SUB OUT by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 10:00
SUB IN by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN 10:00
SUB IN by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by BRAY,TAYLOR 10:00

09:46 MISS LAYUP by STUTTLEY,TAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN

09:41 MISS 3PTR by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by FETT,KRISTI

09:37 36-36 GOOD LAYUP by FETT,KRISTI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WENNER,MOLLY 09:16

09:16 STEAL  by FETT,KRISTI
09:11 36-38 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,MADDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ZERR,SYDNEY 08:49 39-38 V 1
ASSIST  by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN --

08:34 39-41 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by OLSON,MADDY
MISS LAYUP by WENNER,MOLLY(in the paint) 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
08:07 MISS LAYUP by OLSON,MADDY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OLSON,MADDY
07:58 TURNOVER  by STUTTLEY,TAYLA

STEAL  by BRAY,TAYLOR 07:58
GOOD LAYUP by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:53 41-41

07:53 FOUL  by OLSON,MADDY
MISS FT by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN(fastbreak) 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FETT,KRISTI
07:40 TURNOVER  by OLSON,MADDY

STEAL  by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 07:40
MISS LAYUP by BRAY,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FETT,KRISTI
FOUL  by WENNER,MOLLY 07:32
SUB OUT by BRAY,TAYLOR 07:32
SUB IN by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 07:32

07:22 MISS 3PTR by OLSON,MADDY
-- REBOUND OFF by DROST,TAYLOR

07:09 MISS LAYUP by FETT,KRISTI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
06:35 41-43 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FETT,KRISTI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STUTTLEY,TAYLA



TURNOVER  by ZERR,SYDNEY 06:22
06:22 STEAL  by DROST,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by WENNER,MOLLY 06:05
SUB IN by MYER,TRINITY 06:05

06:03 41-45 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FETT,KRISTI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STUTTLEY,TAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by MYER,TRINITY(in the paint) 05:45 43-45 H 2
FOUL  by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN 05:37

05:37 SUB OUT by FETT,KRISTI
05:37 SUB IN by SHUMSKI,RACHEL

SUB OUT by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN 05:37
SUB IN by REZABEK,COLEY 05:37

05:37 43-46 H 3 GOOD FT by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN(fastbreak)
05:37 43-47 H 4 GOOD FT by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by ZERR,SYDNEY 05:25
05:25 SUB OUT by KLITZKE,KIRSTIN
05:25 SUB IN by TONSFELDT,BROOKE
05:16 43-49 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DROST,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by MYER,TRINITY 05:06
05:06 STEAL  by DROST,TAYLOR

FOUL  by MYER,TRINITY 04:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
SUB OUT by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 04:55
SUB IN by DUBOIS,GABBY 04:55

04:55 43-50 H 7 GOOD FT by OLSON,MADDY
04:55 43-51 H 8 GOOD FT by OLSON,MADDY
04:55 43-52 H 9 GOOD FT by OLSON,MADDY

GOOD LAYUP by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL(in the paint) 04:38 45-52 H 7
ASSIST  by MYER,TRINITY --
FOUL  by DUBOIS,GABBY 04:22

04:22 45-53 H 8 GOOD FT by DROST,TAYLOR
04:19 MISS FT by DROST,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 04:19
SUB IN by BRAY,TAYLOR 04:19

04:07 MISS JUMPER by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
REBOUND DEF by BRAY,TAYLOR --

03:48 FOUL  by OLSON,MADDY
03:48 SUB OUT by OLSON,MADDY
03:48 SUB IN by BATT,JOEY

MISS LAYUP by MYER,TRINITY(in the paint) 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SHUMSKI,RACHEL

FOUL  by DUBOIS,GABBY 03:38
03:38 45-54 H 9 GOOD FT by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
03:38 45-55 H 10 GOOD FT by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
03:38 SUB OUT by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
03:38 SUB IN by MENSTER,RYLEE

SUB OUT by REZABEK,COLEY 03:38
SUB IN by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN 03:38
TURNOVER  by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN 03:30

03:30 STEAL  by TONSFELDT,BROOKE
FOUL  by BRAY,TAYLOR 03:08

03:08 45-56 H 11 GOOD FT by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
03:08 MISS FT by SHUMSKI,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by DUBOIS,GABBY --
MISS LAYUP by MYER,TRINITY(in the paint) 02:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BRAY,TAYLOR 02:39
SUB IN by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 02:39

02:37 FOUL  by DROST,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by DUBOIS,GABBY 02:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



02:29 FOUL  by TONSFELDT,BROOKE
02:29 SUB OUT by DROST,TAYLOR
02:29 SUB IN by NACHAZEL,MIKAYLA

TURNOVER  by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 02:24
02:24 STEAL  by NACHAZEL,MIKAYLA
02:17 MISS JUMPER by TONSFELDT,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TONSFELDT,BROOKE
02:01 MISS LAYUP by BATT,JOEY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DUBOIS,GABBY 02:01
REBOUND DEF by DUBOIS,GABBY --

01:56 FOUL  by MENSTER,RYLEE
MISS FT by MYER,TRINITY 01:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MYER,TRINITY 01:56 46-56 H 10
SUB OUT by DUBOIS,GABBY 01:56
SUB IN by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 01:56

01:47 46-58 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SHUMSKI,RACHEL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL(in the paint) 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TONSFELDT,BROOKE
FOUL  by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 01:29

01:29 46-59 H 13 GOOD FT by TONSFELDT,BROOKE
01:29 MISS FT by TONSFELDT,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN --
TURNOVER  by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 01:24

01:24 SUB OUT by TONSFELDT,BROOKE
01:24 SUB IN by FULLER,SHEA

SUB OUT by ZERR,SYDNEY 01:24
SUB IN by WENNER,MOLLY 01:24

01:09 46-61 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by NACHAZEL,MIKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by FULLER,SHEA

TURNOVER  by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN 00:54
00:54 STEAL  by MENSTER,RYLEE
00:45 MISS 3PTR by BATT,JOEY

-- REBOUND OFF by NACHAZEL,MIKAYLA
FOUL  by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 00:43

00:43 MISS FT by NACHAZEL,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:43 46-62 H 16 GOOD FT by NACHAZEL,MIKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by MYER,TRINITY(in the paint) 00:29

00:29 BLOCK  by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by MYER,TRINITY --
MISS LAYUP by WENNER,MOLLY(in the paint) 00:22

00:22 BLOCK  by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
-- REBOUND DEF by SHUMSKI,RACHEL

00:06 SUB OUT by SHUMSKI,RACHEL
00:06 SUB IN by POLSON,EMMALINE
00:05 TURNOVER  by MENSTER,RYLEE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bemidji St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota St.
SUB OUT by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 09:51
SUB IN by BRAY,TAYLOR 09:51

09:51 FOUL  by FULLER,SHEA
MISS JUMPER by MYER,TRINITY 09:28
REBOUND OFF by MYER,TRINITY --
GOOD 3PTR by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 09:23 49-62 H 13
ASSIST  by BRAY,TAYLOR --

09:06 49-65 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MENSTER,RYLEE
-- ASSIST  by FULLER,SHEA

08:50 FOUL  by FULLER,SHEA



MISS LAYUP by BRAY,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:40
REBOUND OFF by WENNER,MOLLY --

08:38 FOUL  by BATT,JOEY
GOOD FT by WENNER,MOLLY 08:38 50-65 H 15
GOOD FT by WENNER,MOLLY 08:38 51-65 H 14

08:38 SUB OUT by BATT,JOEY
08:38 SUB IN by OLSON,MADDY

FOUL  by MYER,TRINITY 08:31
08:24 51-67 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,MADDY
08:18 FOUL  by OLSON,MADDY

TURNOVER  by MYER,TRINITY 08:16
08:16 STEAL  by OLSON,MADDY
07:55 TURNOVER  by NACHAZEL,MIKAYLA
07:55 SUB OUT by NACHAZEL,MIKAYLA
07:55 SUB IN by DROST,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by MYER,TRINITY 07:55
SUB OUT by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 07:55
SUB IN by ZERR,SYDNEY 07:55
SUB IN by DUBOIS,GABBY 07:55
GOOD JUMPER by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 07:26 53-67 H 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:25

07:25 SUB OUT by POLSON,EMMALINE
07:25 SUB IN by FETT,KRISTI
07:12 MISS JUMPER by DROST,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZERR,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by ZERR,SYDNEY 07:07

07:07 STEAL  by FULLER,SHEA
06:59 MISS LAYUP by MENSTER,RYLEE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FETT,KRISTI
06:56 53-69 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by FETT,KRISTI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRAY,TAYLOR(in the paint) 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,MADDY

06:22 53-71 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,MADDY
FOUL  by WENNER,MOLLY 06:22

06:22 SUB OUT by FULLER,SHEA
06:22 SUB IN by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
06:22 MISS FT by OLSON,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by DUBOIS,GABBY --
TURNOVER  by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN 06:13

06:13 STEAL  by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
06:07 MISS 3PTR by MENSTER,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN --
TURNOVER  by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN 06:01

06:01 STEAL  by MENSTER,RYLEE
05:56 53-73 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,MADDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DROST,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 05:31 55-73 H 18

05:14 MISS LAYUP by STUTTLEY,TAYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZERR,SYDNEY 05:14

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BACHMANN,BROOKLYN 05:14
SUB OUT by DUBOIS,GABBY 05:14
SUB OUT by BRAY,TAYLOR 05:14
SUB IN by REZABEK,COLEY 05:14
SUB IN by MYER,TRINITY 05:14
SUB IN by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 05:14

05:08 55-75 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by FETT,KRISTI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STUTTLEY,TAYLA

FOUL  by REZABEK,COLEY 05:08
05:08 55-76 H 21 GOOD FT by FETT,KRISTI
05:01 FOUL  by DROST,TAYLOR
05:01 SUB OUT by MENSTER,RYLEE



05:01 SUB IN by WANEK,ANNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:01
SUB OUT by WENNER,MOLLY 05:01
SUB IN by DUBOIS,GABBY 05:01
MISS FT by REZABEK,COLEY 05:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REZABEK,COLEY 05:01 56-76 H 20

04:50 FOUL  by FETT,KRISTI
04:50 TURNOVER  by FETT,KRISTI

MISS 3PTR by MYER,TRINITY 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by DROST,TAYLOR

FOUL  by REZABEK,COLEY 04:36
04:22 TURNOVER  by WANEK,ANNA
04:22 SUB OUT by FETT,KRISTI
04:22 SUB IN by POLSON,EMMALINE
04:10 FOUL  by POLSON,EMMALINE

SUB OUT by DUBOIS,GABBY 04:10
SUB IN by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 04:10
GOOD FT by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 04:10 57-76 H 19
MISS FT by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WANEK,ANNA
03:58 57-78 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by STUTTLEY,TAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLSON,MADDY
GOOD 3PTR by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 03:45 60-78 H 18
ASSIST  by ZERR,SYDNEY --

03:26 SUB OUT by STUTTLEY,TAYLA
03:26 SUB OUT by DROST,TAYLOR
03:26 SUB IN by BOETTCHER,TYRA
03:26 SUB IN by NACHAZEL,MIKAYLA
03:16 60-80 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by POLSON,EMMALINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLSON,MADDY
TURNOVER  by REZABEK,COLEY 02:56

02:56 STEAL  by NACHAZEL,MIKAYLA
02:39 TURNOVER  by NACHAZEL,MIKAYLA
02:39 SUB OUT by OLSON,MADDY
02:39 SUB OUT by NACHAZEL,MIKAYLA
02:39 SUB IN by WALLIS,HAILEY
02:39 SUB IN by MENSTER,RYLEE

SUB OUT by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 02:39
SUB IN by BRAY,TAYLOR 02:39

02:33 SUB OUT by POLSON,EMMALINE
02:33 SUB IN by DREES,CARAH

TURNOVER  by MYER,TRINITY 02:19
02:19 STEAL  by DREES,CARAH
01:57 MISS LAYUP by BOETTCHER,TYRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MENSTER,RYLEE
01:54 MISS LAYUP by MENSTER,RYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REZABEK,COLEY --
MISS LAYUP by REZABEK,COLEY(in the paint) 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MENSTER,RYLEE
01:26 MISS JUMPER by WALLIS,HAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by DREES,CARAH
01:22 60-82 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by DREES,CARAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ZERR,SYDNEY 01:09
01:09 STEAL  by MENSTER,RYLEE
00:54 MISS LAYUP by MENSTER,RYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REZABEK,COLEY --
00:46 FOUL  by MENSTER,RYLEE

SUB OUT by ZERR,SYDNEY 00:46
SUB OUT by WOLHOWE,CLAIRE 00:46
SUB OUT by BRAY,TAYLOR 00:46
SUB IN by WENNER,MOLLY 00:46



SUB IN by DUBOIS,GABBY 00:46
SUB IN by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 00:46
GOOD FT by MYER,TRINITY 00:46 61-82 H 21
GOOD FT by MYER,TRINITY 00:46 62-82 H 20
SUB OUT by MYER,TRINITY 00:46
SUB IN by MAJEWSKI,ISABEL 00:46

00:32 MISS LAYUP by DREES,CARAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HEITTOLA,RACHAEL 00:32

-- REBOUND OFF by BOETTCHER,TYRA
00:26 62-84 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BOETTCHER,TYRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAJEWSKI,ISABEL 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BOETTCHER,TYRA

00:16 TURNOVER  by BOETTCHER,TYRA
STEAL  by DUBOIS,GABBY 00:16
TURNOVER  by WENNER,MOLLY 00:16

00:16 STEAL  by MENSTER,RYLEE


